



CONTINUING STABILITY

ARIHANT
SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.
CONTINUING STABILITYDate: 24th May, 2023

Corporate Relations Department	Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 506194 Class of Security: Equity	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: ARIHANTSUP Series: EQ

Subject: Intimation to the Stock Exchange regarding Newspaper publication of extract of Consolidated and Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 33 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), the Board of Directors of Arihant Superstructures Limited ("Company") at its meeting held on Monday, 22nd May, 2023 considered and approved the Audited Financial Results of the Company (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023.

Further, pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI LODR, the extract of the Audited results of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023 has been published by the Company in Free Press Newspaper and Navshakti Newspaper on 24th May, 2023.

Copies of the same are attached for your information and records. Furthermore, in terms of provisions of Regulation 46 of SEBI LODR, the aforesaid results are also uploaded on website of the Company.

Kindly take the same in your records and inform the stakeholders accordingly.

**Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,
For Arihant Superstructures Limited**

Ashokkumar Chhajer
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01965094



D & H India Limited
Formerly 'D & H Welding Electrodes (India) Limited'
CIN: L28900MH1985PLC035822
Regd. Office: A - 204, Kailash Esplanade, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086
Phone Fax: 022-25006441 Email: ho@dnhindia.com Website: www.dnhindia.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net of GST)	3943.69	3649.49	3089.93	13869.20	9073.38
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	150.43	167.75	99.00	517.05	225.74
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional items	151.25	167.61	98.42	571.05	225.16
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	92.27	110.43	109.54	422.00	240.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax)	-0.850	1.14	19.91	-1.45	0.62
6.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	778.80	778.80	740.00	778.80	740.00
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	00	0.00	0.00	2991.58	2404.48
8.	Basic and Diluted Earning per share before extraordinary item	1.21	1.49	1.49	5.56	2.99
	after extraordinary item	1.18	1.47	1.49	5.43	2.99

Key Standalone Information

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Turnover (Net Sales)	3943.69	3649.49	3089.83	13859.74	9073.38
2.	Profit Before Tax	151.14	167.45	98.86	567.02	226.75
3.	Profit After Tax	92.28	110.26	110.39	417.61	241.58

Note:1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.dnhindia.com

Place: Indore
Date : 23.05.2023

For D & H India Limited
Harsh Vora
Managing Director

PUBLIC NOTICE

"Romell Real Estate Pvt. Ltd."
Our Proposed Expansion in EC for the Information Technology Park "R Tech Park" Project on plot bearing CTS No. 586/2, 586/4, 586/6, 586/7A/1 and 586/7B of Village Pahadi, Goregaon (East), Mumbai has been accorded the Environmental Clearance vide EC Identification No. EC23B038MH164959 dated 18 May, 2023 from Environment Department, Government of Maharashtra. The copy of Environmental Clearance is available on website: <https://environmentclearance.nic.in>

PMC REQUIRED FOR REDEVELOPMENT
Expression of Interest are invited along with the company profile from experienced PMCs for redevelopment of:
INDUSTRIAL COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
B/H Chowky bet 23,24, Adarsh Nagar, Worli, Mumbai 400030
Interested parties may reach out on industrialchs@gmail.com within 7 days.
Sd/- Secretary


AI Engineering Services Ltd.
(A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of AI Assets Holding Limited)

AIESL invites applications from Indian Nationals possessing requisite qualification and experience to fill up the following post in Mumbai on "Fixed Term Employment basis (FTE)".

- Aircraft Technician (Maintenance and Overhaul Shop) - B1
- Aircraft Technician (Maintenance and Overhaul Shop) - B2

The detailed advertisement, vacancy numbers, date of submission of applications, date of interview, etc. can be viewed/ downloaded from our website www.aiesl.in/Careers

Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U45201TG2006PLC078157
Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, M.B. Towers, Plot No 5, Road No 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034 Tel: +040-4031-6900

Consolidated Financial Results for year ended March 31, 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income	1,318.88	1,753.41
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.48)	(145.06)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.48)	(145.06)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(252.99)	(153.64)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(253.06)	(155.44)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	46.54	46.54
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	165.20	354.24
8 Securities Premium Account	507.81	507.81
9 Net worth	688.18	877.38
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,504.44	5,683.70
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	45.57	224.31
12 Debt Equity Ratio	6.61	6.73
13 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)		
- Basic	(35.00)	(23.43)
- Diluted	(35.00)	(23.43)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	3.00	3.00
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	261.25	261.25
16 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ¹	0.67	0.84

¹ ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of yearly consolidated financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://ercsl.edelweissfn.com>)
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock exchange(s) BSE Limited and on the Company's website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://ercsl.edelweissfn.com>).
- The above consolidated financial results of Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited ('the Company') for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 22, 2023.
- The above consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been subjected to Audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.
- Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current year presentation.

Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Revenue from operations	26.04	480.09	801.21	1,084.13
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(172.95)	41.39	(175.31)	(82.05)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(172.95)	41.39	(175.31)	(82.05)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(186.08)	54.99	(196.86)	(74.60)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(186.35)	52.32	(197.13)	(76.41)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	46.54	46.54	46.54	46.54
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	299.02	491.18	299.02	491.18
8 Securities Premium Account	507.81	507.81	507.81	507.81
9 Net worth	432.56	629.26	432.56	629.26
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,209.91	3,508.71	2,209.91	3,508.71
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	44.71	223.45	44.71	223.45
12 Debt Equity Ratio	4.63	5.58	4.63	5.58
13 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)				
- Basic (Not annualised)	(25.74)	8.39	(27.23)	(11.38)
- Diluted (Not annualised)	(25.74)	8.39	(27.23)	(11.38)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	120.21	120.21	120.21	120.21
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)* (Not annualised)	0.00	0.18	0.13	0.28
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ¹ (Not annualised)	0.00	1.26	0.46	0.85

^{*}DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal repayment in next six months) ¹ ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://ercsl.edelweissfn.com>)
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock exchange(s) BSE Limited and on the Company's website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://ercsl.edelweissfn.com>).
- The above financial results of Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 22, 2023.
- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been subjected to Audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unqualified audit report.
- Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Ravindra Dhobale
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN.: 05147051

Mumbai, May 22, 2023.

ARIHANT
SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.
CONTINUING STABILITY

REGISTERED OFFICE:
Arihant Aura, B Wing, 25th Floor, Plot No. 13/1, TTC Industrial Area, Thane
Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 705
Tel: 022-62493333 Fax: 022-62493334 E-Mail: info@asl.net.in
CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.23	31.12.22	31.03.22	31.03.23	31.03.22
Total Income from Operations (net)	6605.23	11520.86	7127.39	39173.04	33253.98
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax	23.47	1995.36	987.52	4267.53	4137.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Non Controlling Interest)	-106.23	1457.06	881.80	3137.26	4122.40
Equity Share Capital	4116.00	4116.00	4116.00	4116.00	4116.00
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)					
Basic:	-0.25	3.54	7.63	2.17	10.04
Diluted:	-0.25	3.54	7.63	2.17	10.04

NOTE:

- The Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on May 22, 2023. The above results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The audited consolidated financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Financial Results of Arihant Superstructure Limited (Standalone Information): (₹ in Lakhs Except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-Mar-23	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
Total Income*	1,015.41	1,751.72	3,236.05	8,119.72
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	(152.67)	461.49	758.00	1,841.69
Profit/(Loss) After Tax for the period	(150.38)	698.17	598.22	1,846.62
EPS	(0.37)	1.70	4.49	1.45

^{*}Includes Revenue from operations and Other Income.

- The above stated figures are in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, wherein Standalone Net Worth as at 31.03.2023 and Profit After Tax (PAT) for the quarter ended 31.03.2023 of Holding and Subsidiaries are as follows -

Sr. No.	Particulars	Net Worth	Profit After Tax (PAT)
1	Arihant Superstructures Ltd.	17,629.88	(150.38)
2	Arihant Vatika Realty Pvt. Ltd.	5,503.56	185.67
3	Arihant Abode Ltd.	1,545.69	149.70
4	Arihant Gruhnirman Pvt. Ltd.	(18.71)	(1.00)
5	Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd.	1,913.61	(10.30)
	Total	26,574.03	173.69

- The Subsidiaries considered in the Consolidated Financial Statements as at March 31, 2023 are namely Arihant Abode Ltd (60%), Arihant Vatika Realty Pvt. Ltd (60%), Arihant Gruhnirman Pvt. Ltd (60%), and Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd (60%).
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single business segment viz. 'Development of Real Estate Property', the audited consolidated financial results are reflective of the information required by Ind AS 108 "Operating segments".
- The statutory auditors of Arihant Superstructures Limited have expressed an unqualified opinion on the audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.
- In terms of the Accounting Policy for revenue recognition, estimates of revenues and costs are reviewed periodically by the management and the impact of any change in such estimates are recognized in the period in which such changes are determined.
- Figures for Previous Period/year have been regrouped/re-arranged and re-classified wherever considered to conform to current period's classification.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's Website viz. www.asl.net.in

Date : May 24, 2023
Place: Navi Mumbai
CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643

Ashok Chhajjar
(Chairman & Managing Director)


BAJAJ
Electricals

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	149,011	148,449	133,432	542,926	481,301
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	7,938	8,303	5,573	30,342	17,952
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	7,938	8,303	5,213	30,342	16,629
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	5,185	6,112	3,867	21,619	12,441
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,251	6,169	4,119	21,792	13,011
6	Equity Share Capital				2,302	2,297
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				187,611	170,049
8	Network				192,134	172,083
9	Earnings per share after exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 2/-)					
	Basic :	4.51	5.31	3.37	18.80	10.85
	Diluted :	4.50	5.30	3.36	18.77	10.81
	Earnings per share before exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 2/-)					
	Basic :	4.51	5.31	3.60	18.80	11.71
	Diluted :	4.50	5.30	3.59	18.77	11.67

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)**	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)**
1	Total income from operations	149,037	148,313	132,724	541,741	478,819
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,617	8,539	5,558	31,772	17,861
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,866	6,348	4,211	23,050	13,678

^{*}Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
^{**} Restated pursuant to merger

The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bajajelectricals.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
for **Bajaj Electricals Limited**

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 23, 2023

Shekhar Bajaj
Chairman

CIN : L31500MH1938PLC009887 | Registered Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai - 400 001
Telephone : 022-61497000 | Website : <http://www.bajajelectricals.com> | Email : legal@bajajelectricals.com

Consumer Products | Lighting Solutions | EPC

